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Health Professional Schools and DGSOM Medical Education   
Mallory Gompert, Senior Executive Director, Development  Email: mgompert@mednet.ucla.edu 
Interdisciplinary initiatives, Family Medicine, Internal Medicine  
Global Health Program & National Clinician Scholars Program Office: (310) 267-2112 
  
Emily McLaughlin, Director, Development  Email: emclaughlin@mednet.ucla.edu 
Medical Education & Scholarship Programs & Internal Medicine Office: (310) 794-4763 
  
Katherine Van Story, Assistant Director, Development  Email: kvanstory@mednet.ucla.edu 
Medical Education & Scholarship Programs Office: (310) 794-9958  

 
Sarah Porter, Executive Director, Development & Alumni 
Relations Email: sporter@support.ucla.edu 
UCLA School of Dentistry Office: (310) 206-6079 
  
Jennifer Powers, Assistant Dean, Development & Alumni Affairs Email: jpowers@support.ucla.edu 
UCLA Fielding School of Public Health Office: (310) 351-7073 
  
Amy Drizhal, Executive Director, Development & Alumni Affairs Email: adrizhal@sonnet.ucla.edu 
UCLA School of Nursing  Office: (310) 794-2358 
  
Central Foundation Relations and Corporate Philanthropy   
Laura Fuentes, Senior Director, FRCP  Email: lfuentes@support.ucla.edu 
Liaison for Health Professional Schools  Office: (310) 775-5313 
  
Reshma Anvekar, Director, FRCP Email: ranvekar@support.ucla.edu 
Liaison for UCLA Health and DGSOM Office: (310) 351-3877 

 
 

Neuroscience Team   
Karen Colimore, Senior Executive Director, Development  Email: kcolimore@mednet.ucla.edu 
Oversight of neuroscience theme and team Office: (310) 267-0496 
  
Elizabeth Naito, Senior Director, Development  Email: enaito@mednet.ucla.edu 
Neurology  Office: (310) 206-6749 
  
Christopher Carbado, Director, Development  Email: ccarbado@mednet.ucla.edu 
Neurology, Semel/CART Office: (310) 562-6498 
  



 
 

Jillian Flannery, Associate Director, Development  Email: jflannery@mednet.ucla.edu 
Semel /Adult  Office: (310) 267-5573 
  
Samantha Lang, Senior Director, Development  Email: salang@mednet.ucla.edu 
Neurosurgery, Geriatrics Office: (310) 267-9475 
  
Vacant Director of Development (please contact Karen 
Colimore)   
Depression Grand Challenge  
  
Sara Orlansky, Director of Development  Please contact Karen Colimore 
Jules Stein Eye Institute    

 
Immunology, Inflammation, Infection and Transplantation    
Gretchen McGarry, Senior Executive Director, Development  Email: gmcgarry@mednet.ucla.edu 
Transplant surgery, Thoracic surgery, Head & Neck, 
Urology/Institute of Urologic Oncology, oversight of I3T team  Office: (310)794-4746 
  
Laurel Zeno, Executive Director, Development  Email: lzeno@mednet.ucla.edu 
Digestive Diseases, Endocrinology, Metabolism, Cardiac Surgery  Office: (310) 825-1980 
  
Tracy Hough Senior Director, Development  Email: though@mednet.ucla.edu 
Cardiology/Cardiovascular Theme Office: (310) 267-5902 
  
Heidi Saravia Executive Director, Development  Email: hsaravia@mednet.ucla.edu 
Urology, Infectious Diseases/AIDS Institute, Nephrology  Office: (310) 206-4565 
  
Gemma Badini, Senior Director, Development  Email: gbadini@mednet.ucla.edu 
Women’s Health (including Breast Health/Radiology), 
Dermatology Office: (310) 206-2935 
  
Jennifer Vondran Brown, Senior Director, Development  Email: jennifervbrown@mednet.ucla.edu 
Orthopaedic Surgery, Sports Medicine, Rheumatology 
 Office: (310) 206-2435 
  
Lauren Davis Sweeney, Senior Director, Development Email: laurendavis@mednet.ucla.edu 
Pulmonology, Surgery (various), Food Allergy  Office: (310) 267-1844  

 
 

Hospital Initiatives   
Ellen Haddigan, Senior Executive Director, Development  Email: ehaddigan@mednet.ucla.edu  

Office: (310) 206-3878 
  



 
 

Lori Gremel, Senior Director, Development   
Integrative Medicine, Clinical Nursing   
  
Noah Green, Assistant Director, Development  Email: nlgreen@mednet.ucla.edu 
Hospital Patient Programs  Office: (310) 825-8385 
  
Nicholas Middlesworth, Senior Director, Development  Email: nmiddlesworth@mednet.ucla.edu 
Operation Mend, Sound Body Sound Mind  Office: (310) 206-2089 
  
Charles Viana, Assistant Director, Development  Email: cviana@mednet.ucla.edu 
Operation Mend, Sound Body Sound Mind Office: (310) 500-4284 
  
Danielle Dietz, Director of Strategic Partnerships Email: ddietz@mednet.ucla.edu 
UCLA Mattel Children’s Hospital/Department of Pediatrics  Office: (310) 267-4098 
  
Leigh Dierck, Associate Director, Development  Email: ldierck@mednet.ucla.edu 
UCLA Mattel Children’s Hospital/Department of Pediatrics Office: (310) 794-9928  

 
 

Basic Science Priorities   
Jamie Lynn, Executive Director, Development  Email: jlynn@mednet.ucla.edu 
Regeneration, Basic Science Departments Office: (310) 983-3033 
  
Vacant Director of Development   
Precision Health, Human Genetics, Computational Medicine   
  
Jordan Kovacev, Director of Development  Email: jkovacev@cnsi.ucla.edu 
CNSI Office: (310) 307-6489 
  
Sabrina Ayala, Associate Director  Email: sayala@mednet.ucla.edu 
Broad Stem Cell Research Center Office: (310) 206-3815 
  

 
Jonsson Cancer Center Foundation   
Margaret Steele, Senior Executive Director, Development MRSteele@mednet.ucla.edu  

Hem/Onc, Rad/Onc, Jonsson Comprehensive Cancer Center Cell: 310-968-0734   
  

 
Grateful Patient and Family Engagement Program  
Molly Moursi, Executive Director  Email: emoursi@mednet.ucla.edu  

Office: (310) 267-1826 
 


